Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the This document was originally recorded as an Assignment. It should have been recorded as a Release of Security Interest. previously recorded on Reel 002806 Frame 0382. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank of National City Center		08/22/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMG Americas, Inc.
Street Address:	2301 Scranton Road
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44143
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1953580	PLASTISTAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900039225

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: cwitte@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Josephic
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HLST-47-326

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Josephic

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0124

:H \$40.00

Signature:	/David J. Josephic/
Date:	01/06/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Security Release#page1.tif source=Security Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0125

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made by National City Bank of National City Center, 1900 East Ninth Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (hereinafter "National City Bank").

WHEREAS, simultaneously herewith, OMG entered into a certain Sales Agreement dated August 29, 2003, pursuant to which Hammond Group, Inc. acquired the plastic additives business of OMG and certain assets related thereto; and

WHEREAS, OMG Americas, Inc. an Ohio corporation, of 2301 Scranton Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44143 (hereinafter "OMG") in a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Security Agreement dated April 3, 2000, assigned and granted security interest to National City Bank in the "Plastis tab" Trademark, and its United States Trademark Registration 1,935,580.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, National City Bank hereby releases all rights to said "Plastistab" Trademark and its United States Registration 1,935,580 as an assignee and secured party under the said Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Security Agreement and reconveys to OMG all rights in said "Plast istab" Trademark and its United States Registration 1,935,580 and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark so that OMG may enter into and perform under the abovementioned Sales Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, National City Bank, by a duly authorized Officer thereof, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

NATIONAL CITY BANK

Date: 8/2	22/03	Signature: 1 J MA
		Printed Name: PETER J. NOTTER
		Title: VICE PRESIDENT

State of Ohw)
State of Ohio) State of Cuyshoga)
On this 22 nd. day of August, 2003 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Peter J. Norther personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Susan Majurklewicz, Notary Public Susan Mazurklewicz, Notary Public State of Ohio, Cuyahoga County My Commission Expires May 23, 2005

RECORDED: 01/06/2006 **REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0127**